
  30856 

RESOLUTION NO. 30856 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
(FINAL) FOR WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, INC., OF CHARLESTON, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. S-15-007-201, CITICO CREEK SUB-BASIN 
COMBINED SEWER SEPARATION PROJECT – PHASE 1, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-
SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 
01/100 DOLLARS ($156,575.01), TO RELEASE THE 
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR 
AND 99/100 DOLLARS ($118,424.99), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 
01/100 DOLLARS ($2,908,534.01). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Department of Public Works to approve Change Order No. 1 (Final) for 

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc., of Charleston, TN, relative to Contract No. S-15-

007-201, Citico Creek Sub-Basin Combined Sewer Separation Project – Phase 1, for an 

increased amount of $156,575.01, to release the remaining contingency amount of $118,424.99, 

for a revised contract amount of $2,908,534.01.   

ADOPTED: August 3, 2021 

/mem 


